

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Kenny Pearl (781) 352-0377 info@intlxsolutions.com

intlx Solutions Achieves SOC 2 Type II Certification

CANTON, MA, December 12, 2024 - intlx Solutions, a leader in unified communications, is proud to announce that it has successfully achieved SOC 2 Type II compliance. This certification underscores the company's unwavering commitment to ensuring the highest standards of data security, privacy, and operational integrity for its clients and partners.

Developed by the American Institute of CPAs (AICPA), the SOC 2 Type II certification is a rigorous auditing standard that evaluates an organization's controls over the security, availability, processing integrity, confidentiality, and privacy of customer data. Achieving this certification requires a comprehensive audit of intlx's systems, policies, and procedures over an extended period, verifying the consistent application of these standards.

Key Highlights of SOC 2 Type II Certification:

- Enhanced Trust and Transparency: Clients can now have greater confidence in intlx Solutions' ability to protect sensitive data and deliver reliable services.
- Strengthened Data Security: Implementation and validation of robust security measures to safeguard against cyber threats.
- Commitment to Excellence: Demonstrates the company's dedication to maintaining the highest standards in operational practices and customer data protection.

"Achieving SOC 2 Type II compliance is a significant milestone for our company and a testament to our ongoing commitment to data security and trust," said Kenny Pearl, President at intlx Solutions. "This certification not only affirms the rigor of our security practices but also reinforces our dedication to delivering exceptional value and peace of mind to our customers."

intlx Solutions' journey to SOC 2 Type II compliance involved collaboration across teams, investment in cutting-edge technologies, and the establishment of best practices to ensure alignment with the AICPA's stringent requirements.

###

If you would like more information about this announcement and how we can help your business, please call (781) 352-0377 or email info@intlxsolutions.com.